ST23 ST23

Enrollment and Review Change to LB287

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. In the McKinney amendment, AM990:
- a. On page 8, line 1, " $\underline{5}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{6}$ " inserted; and
- b. On page 12, line 5, "3, 4, 5, and 8" has been struck and "1, 4, 5, 6, and 9" inserted; and in line 11 "71-1572" has been struck and "14-102, 71-1572," inserted.
- 2. In the E & R amendments, ER32, on page 1, line 3, the second "and" has been struck and "and 71-15,169," has been inserted after "71-1572,"; and in line 9 "to require a report for certain housing agencies;" has been inserted after the first semicolon.

(signed) Dunixi Guereca, Chairperson